

In-Vitro Diagnostics Leader • EUA Authorized • NIH Funded • Manufactured in the USA

Via Electronic Mail

Thursday, October 19, 2023

Faulkner Enterprises LLC dba E8 MedTech 715 Humber Lane Orlando, FL 32807

Re: Authorized Distributor for Kwell Laboratories

Dear Mr. Dereck Faulkner:

Reference is hereby made to that certain Distribution Authorization dated as of October 19, 2023 (the "Agreement"), between Kwell Laboratories LLC (the "Supplier") and Faulkner Enterprises LLC dba E8 MedTech. (the "Distributor"), in respect to the sales representation of the GenBody COVID-19 Ag Test (EUA210249) and the GenBody COVID-19 Ag Home Test (EUA210676) (the "Product") within the USA for minimum order quantities and authorized buyers as further defined in the Agreement.

Notification is hereby given to you that Supplier has elected Distributor as an Authorized Distributor for the Product in the USA for authorized buyers at prices and minimum order quantities as outlined in the Agreement extended from October 12, 2023 to October 12, 2024 only unless otherwise extended by Supplier.

Product in the USA for authorized buyers at prices and minimum order quantities as outlined in the Additional reference materials for the Product is shown below:

GenBody COVID-19 Ag Test	GenBody COVID-19 Ag Home Test
EUA Authorization Letter	EUA Authorization Letter
<u>Instructions for Use</u>	<u>Instructions for Use</u>
Healthcare Provider Fact Sheet	<u>Healthcare Provider Fact Sheet</u>
Patient Fact Sheet	Quick Reference Instructions

Should you have any questions regarding this letter, please feel free to call or write at any time.

Sincerely,

0930B202BEEE45B

David Yoo

CEO

Kwell Laboratories, LLC david@kwelllaboratories.com

714-930-5008 (m)